



[Provisional Translation Only]

This English translation of the original Japanese document is provided solely for information purposes. Should there be any discrepancies between this translation and the Japanese original, the latter shall prevail.

February 21, 2023

Japan Display Inc. (Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market, 6740)

Representative: Scott Callon, Chairman & CEO

Inquiries: Akihito Okochi, CFO Telephone: +81-3-6732-8100 www.j-display.com/english

JDI to Exhibit LumiFree, the World's First LED Free-Lighting Technology, at LIGHTING FAIR 2023



JDI will exhibit LumiFree at LIGHTING FAIR 2023, to be held at Tokyo Big Sight from February 28 to March 3, 2023.

LumiFree is the world's first LED Free-Lighting technology that can flexibly control the light distribution characteristics of LED light sources. At the exhibition, visitors will be able to trial a luminaire equipped with LumiFree and experience the ability to control light freely. JDI is contributing to the realization of a more sustainable world through creating value for people, spaces, and environments through new lighting effects and reduced energy use and light pollution caused by excessive lighting. Please visit our booth to experience the future of lighting with LumiFree.

Reference Info

Exhibition Name: LIGHTING FAIR 2023

Exhibition Dates: February 28 to March 3, 2023

Venue: Tokyo Big Sight

Booth Location: LF5049

Exhibitor Information: https://messe.nikkei.co.jp/exhibitor/info/LF/en/18746/

URL: https://messe.nikkei.co.jp/en/lf/

LumiFree Product Information Page

https://www.j-display.com/english/product/lumifree.html

Related News Releases

JDI Develops LumiFree, World's First LED Free Lighting Technology (Oct. 31, 2022)

LumiFree LED Free Lighting New Product Announcement (Oct. 31, 2022)

LumiFree Product Demonstration Videos

LumiFree -Product Promotion Video-

LumiFree -Product Demonstration-

<u>Notes</u>

The LumiFree name is pending trademark registration.